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SOUTH AFRICA
VAAL 

TUESDAY
10 MAY 2022

RACE  1	 6:15 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 65	 Apache Run	 60	 [	 2]	 S Brown	 4.5%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
2	 42	 Climate Control	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 M F de Kock	 18.1%
3	 	 Future Pearl	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 6	 Giocatore	 60	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
5	 0	 Rock Fall	 60	 [	 3]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 R R Magner	 11.4%
6	 095	 Song To The Sun	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 C Spies	 9.3%
7	 63	 Star Coin	 60	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 8.4%	 A G Laird	 10.6%
8	 6	 Vesuvio	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 T Zackey	 7.5%
9	 	 What Say You	 60	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
10	 6	 Kill Shot	 57	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 8.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Climate Control

	 10	Kill Shot
	 4	 Giocatore
	 7	 Star Coin

7	 Star Coin	 33% 2	 Climate Control	 33% 2	 Climate Control	 1:27.68

Race Preview: This is not a strong field and improving CLIMATE CONTROL should be hard to peg 
back in the opener. KILL SHOT was not disgraced on debut and should relish the extra. GIOCATORE 
found no support when not far off them on debut but could come on heaps over the extra. He should 
turn it around with SONG TO THE SUN who showed improvement in blinkers. STAR COIN wasn’t far 
off in both starts and should do a lot better. Watch newcomer FUTURE PEARL.

RACE  2	 6:50 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 38	 A Colourful Past	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 C J Lensley	 12.2%
2	 09	 Always In Command	 60	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 8.5%	 S Moffatt	 10.9%
3	 098	 Bardolphia	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
4	 3325	 Emirate Gina	 60	 [	 6]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 R R Magner	 11.4%
5	 	 Queen Britanna	 60	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 G J Maroun	 3.0%
6	 6	 Simple Simple	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 M F de Kock	 18.1%
7	 54	 Summerland	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 17.8%	 C Spies	 9.3%
8	 874424	 Treaty	 60	 [	 1]	 S Sosibo (4)	 3.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
9	 8	 Tremendita	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
10	 62	 Trentino	 60	 [	 2]	 R Danielson	 7.7%	 S T Pettigrew	 17.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Trentino

	 6	 Simple Simple
	 4	 Emirate Gina
	 7	 Summerland

1	 A Colourful Past	 33%
4	 Emirate Gina	 33%

8	 Treaty	 1:28.06

Race Preview: TRENTINO should be ripe and ready and the distance should be ideal. Expect a good 
showing. SIMPLE SIMPLE is looking for the extra and wasn’t disgraced in a recent feature - respect. 
EMIRATE GINA is stepping up in distance and should have no problem with it. She shouldn’t be far 
off. A COLOURFUL PAST and TREATY disappointed last time. SUMMERLAND and TREMENDITA 
are looking to improve.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 8507	 Not Your Call	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
2	 0005	 Whistleforthewind	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 C Binda	 9.2%
3	 0	 Brave Sioux	 60	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.1%
4	 96	 Captain Freedom	 60	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 8.4%	 C Binda	 9.2%
5	 8	 Goom Goom	 60	 [	 7]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 M F de Kock	 18.1%
6	 4	 San Quintin	 60	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
7	 68	 Three Card Trick	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 9.2%
8	 54	 Tirpitz	 60	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
9	 	 Luthuli	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 San Quintin

	 8	 Tirpitz
	 5	 Goom Goom
	 1	 Not Your Call

1	 Not Your Call	 1:10.42
4	 Captain Freedom	 1:11.06
7	 Three Card Trick	 1:11.20
2	 Whistleforthewind	 1:11.92
6	 San Quintin	 1:12.85

Race Preview: A moderate line-up - watch the betting. SAN QUINTIN comes of a lengthy lay-off and 
anywhere near prime fitness could see him win. TIRPITZ wasn’t disgraced in both starts in the Cape 
and if ready in new surroundings could take honours. GOOM GOOM races as a gelding after a long 
lay-off - respect. NOT YOUR CALL needed his last run badly and will come on. CAPTAIN FREEDOM 
is improving and could get into the reckoning.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 273759	 Beltway	 60	 [	15]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
2	 786752	 Rockingthetimeaway	60	 [	 3]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
3	 044243	 La Banquiere	 60	 [	12]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.4%
4	 380709	 Belle Ombre	 60	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 8.5%	 B Webber	 4.9%
5	 48687	 Mychancetodream	 60	 [	13]	 M V’rensburg	 8.2%	 H E Adamson	 7.8%
6	 955	 On Duty	 60	 [	10]	 Wes Marwing	 4.1%	 C Binda	 9.2%
7	 060	 Luv You Too	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 9.2%
8	 68	 Batik	 60	 [	 7]	 J Greyling	 10.3%	 B Webber	 4.9%
9	 8	 Future Thinker	 60	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 B Webber	 4.9%
10	 	 Quick And Easy	 60	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 C Binda	 9.2%
11	 00	 Simply Magic	 60	 [	14]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
12	 9753	 Act Of Mercy	 57	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 8.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
13	 06	 Rosslyne	 57	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 17.8%	 R Klaasen	 0.0%
14	 	 Super Secret	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
15	 4	 Whatyouwaitingfor	 57	 [	 9]	 A Marcus	 19.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 15	 Whatyouwaitingfor

	 3	 La Banquiere
	 2	 Rockingthetimeaway
	 1	 Beltway

2	 Rockingthetimeaway	 10%
3	 La Banquiere	 6%
4	 Belle Ombre	 5%

3	 La Banquiere	 24%
1	 Beltway	 22%
4	 Belle Ombre	 7%

2	 Rockingthetimeaway	 1:11.44
6	 On Duty	 1:11.89
1	 Beltway	 1:12.06
3	 La Banquiere	 1:12.10
4	 Belle Ombre	 1:12.59

Race Preview: Two-year-old WHATYOUWAITINGFOR wasn’t disgraced on debut and has plenty of 
scope for improvement. The one to beat. LA BANQUIERA has a chance but races with others, includ-
ing ROCKINGTHETIMEAWAY, before this and the form needs to be updated. BELTWAY and ACT 
OF MERCY are looking for Trifecta money. Others could sneak into the frame.

RACE  5	 8:35 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1600m
1	 653722	 Michelin Star	 60	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
2	 606	 Stolen Thunder	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
3	 089587	 Rishaan’s Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 J Greyling	 10.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
4	 065008	 Choice Assorted	 60	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
5	 440740	 Royal Tiger	 60	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 6.0%	 E Verdonese	 6.3%
6	 0	 Forttuva	 60	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 H E Adamson	 7.8%
7	 5	 Poldark	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 A G Laird	 10.6%
8	 7	 The First Viceroy	 60	 [	 4]	 S Brown	 4.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
9	 034	 Ships At Sea	 56	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Michelin Star

	 9	 Ships At Sea
	 7	 Poldark
	 2	 Stolen Thunder

1	 Michelin Star	 22%
9	 Ships At Sea	 17%

1	 Michelin Star	 33% 1	 Michelin Star	 1:38.35
3	 Rishaan’s Boy	 1:39.21
5	 Royal Tiger	 1:40.69
9	 Ships At Sea	 1:41.65
2	 Stolen Thunder	 1:43.55

Race Preview: Another weak Maiden Plate and MICHELIN STAR should have no problem exiting it. 
The battle for minor money could be won by SHIPS AT SEA who showed improvement over this trip 
last time. POLDARK should improve on debut especially over the extra. STOLEN THUNDER needed 
his last run and could feature. Others will need to do better.

RACE  6	 9:05 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 269109	 Mr Flood	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
2	 472857	 Eden Roc	 58	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
3	 086920	 Warrior’s Rest	 58	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 8.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 192231	 Bartholdi	 56	 [	 7]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 M/a Azzie	 11.0%
5	 006364	 Vars Vicky	 54	 [	 5]	 D De Gouveia	 12.4%	 S T Pettigrew	 17.2%
6	 645156	 Captain Oupie	 54	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
7	 338735	 Mardi Gras	 54	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 7.8%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
8	 263708	 Whorly Whorly	 54	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 9.2%
9	 212765	 William Robertson	 52	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 C Spies	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 William Robertson

	 4	 Bartholdi
	 7	 Mardi Gras
	 5	 Vars Vicky

4	 Bartholdi	 100%
1	 Mr Flood	 71%
9	 William Robertson	 67%
2	 Eden Roc	 50%
3	 Warrior’s Rest	 50%

1	 Mr Flood	 71%
9	 William Robertson	 67%
7	 Mardi Gras	 56%
2	 Eden Roc	 48%
5	 Vars Vicky	 40%

2	 Eden Roc	 1:07.13
7	 Mardi Gras	 1:07.46
1	 Mr Flood	 1:07.48
3	 Warrior’s Rest	 1:07.49
8	 Whorly Whorly	 1:08.42

Race Preview: Three-year-old WILLIAM ROBERTSON is well above average but his best distance 
appears uncertain, however, he should give another honest performance. BARTHOLDI comes off 
a rest but has ability and could win fresh. MARDI GRAS is back over a preferred distance and must 
be respected. MR FLOOD, VARS VICKY, CAPTAIN OUPIE as well as stablemates EDEN ROC and 
WARRIOR’S REST are all capable of pulling it off at best.

RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 611900	 Joint Effort	 60	 [	 3]	 F Herholdt	 5.2%	 J A Visser	 4.6%
2	 886427	 Tambora	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 9.2%
3	 4138	 Special Variety	 58.5	 [	17]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
4	 730217	 Crown Plaza	 58.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 M F de Kock	 18.1%
5	 537170	 Run For Isla	 58.5	 [	16]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 C Dawson	 10.0%
6	 253361	 Integrate	 58	 [	 5]	 J Mariba	 10.6%	 J A Soma	 12.0%
7	 055546	 Rising Fenix	 56.5	 [	14]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 11.2%
8	 553376	 Abalus	 56.5	 [	12]	 J Penny	 11.3%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
9	 489349	 Spiritofthegroove	 56.5	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 17.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
10	 730189	 Count Pablo	 56	 [	10]	 S Sosibo (4)	 3.3%	 A G Laird	 10.6%
11	 697781	 Desert Crusader	 56	 [	 6]	 Wes Marwing	 4.1%	 W C Marwing	 16.7%
12	 855404	 Money Fighter	 56	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
13	 10000	 What Gives	 54.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
14	 468688	 Raisetheredlantern	 54	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 8.4%	 C Dawson	 10.0%
15	 470072	 Toureiro	 54	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 8.2%	 L Lotz	 5.0%
16	 909808	 Golden Spiral	 52.5	 [	13]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 D Cason	 0.0%
17	 320800	 After Hours	 54	 [	 1]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Special Variety

	 12	Money Fighter
	 8	 Abalus
	 9	 Spiritofthegroove

11	Desert Crusader	 100%
3	 Special Variety	 50%
6	 Integrate	 50%
8	 Abalus	 33%
13	What Gives	 25%

4	 Crown Plaza	 100%
1	 Joint Effort	 37%
11	Desert Crusader	 33%
8	 Abalus	 33%
6	 Integrate	 27%

15	Toureiro	 1:08.79
9	 Spiritofthegroove	 1:09.25
12	Money Fighter	 1:09.47
17	After Hours	 1:09.52
14	Raisetheredlantern	 1:09.70

Race Preview: SPECIAL VARIETY found problems in her last run and could make amends. Stable 
companion ABALUS has been costly to follow but could get into the money. MONEY FIGHTER hasn’t 
been far back recently and could pick up another cheque. SPIRITOFTHEGROOVE’s merit rating is 
dropping and her day could come soon. RISING FENIX could prove best of the rest.

RACE  8	 10:05 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 370651	 Global Ransom	 60	 [	 6]	 W Kennedy	 16.1%	 P A Peter	 18.4%
2	 160371	 Life Goes On	 60	 [	13]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 C Binda	 9.2%
3	 034475	 Into The Future	 60	 [	16]	 M Yeni	 12.5%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 11.2%
4	 624960	 Tiger In The Sun	 60	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 8.4%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 11.2%
5	 310	 Just Be Nice	 58.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 17.8%	 C Dawson	 10.0%
6	 486680	 Laetitia’s Angel	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 8.8%	 A B Fortune	 12.0%
7	 137100	 Feather The Nest	 58.5	 [	17]	 S Brown	 4.5%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
8	 213141	 Princess Sabrina	 58.5	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 5.3%	 C Binda	 9.2%
9	 080766	 Alex The Great	 58	 [	 2]	 R Danielson	 7.7%	 R R Magner	 11.4%
10	 733193	 Red Carpet Girl	 56.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
11	 313845	 Back To Basics	 56	 [	12]	 N Klink	 4.3%	 B Webber	 4.9%
12	 179074	 English Primrose	 54.5	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
13	 060608	 Twelve Oaks	 54.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 5.6%	 S J Gray	 8.9%
14	 578057	 Stupefy	 54	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 8.5%	 D Cason	 0.0%
15	 007407	 Scottadito	 52.5	 [	14]	 M V’rensburg	 8.2%	 C Spies	 9.3%
16	 080960	 Snow Symphony	 52.5	 [	 7]	 J Mariba	 10.6%	 G J Maroun	 3.0%
17	 349008	 Tiki Taka	 54	 [	11]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 E Verdonese	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 12	 English Primrose

	 1	 Global Ransom
	 3	 Into The Future
	 8	 Princess Sabrina

10	Red Carpet Girl	 67%
6	 Laetitia’s Angel	 33%
11	Back To Basics	 29%
9	 Alex The Great	 22%
13	Twelve Oaks	 21%

11	Back To Basics	 56%
1	 Global Ransom	 40%
8	 Princess Sabrina	 38%
2	 Life Goes On	 37%
10	Red Carpet Girl	 33%

6	 Laetitia’s Angel	 1:08.69
13	Twelve Oaks	 1:08.94
2	 Life Goes On	 1:09.15
3	 Into The Future	 1:09.32
8	 Princess Sabrina	 1:09.40

Race Preview: ENGLISH PRIMROSE will be cherry-ripe and could chalk up a 2nd win. GLOBAL 
RANSOM is in form and could double up this distance. PRINCESS SABRINA comes off a rest but has 
won fresh. Stablemate LIFE GOES ON shouldn’t be far off. INTO THE FUTURE hasn’t be far back 
and could get into the money. JUST BE NICE needed her last outing and is another for the shortlist. 
Others could pop up.

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA VAAL (TURF)

3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight course; 
beyond 1600m clockwise round the turn with a 
1000m run-in. Has the longest circumference, run-
in and straight in SA. Low-number draws slightly 
favoured in 1800m races, but draw generally of 
little signifi cance over all other distances.

1200m1000m

2400m 2200m 2000m 1800m

1600m1400m
2800m WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
瓦尔 

星期二
10-5-2022

第  1场	 6:15 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 65	赛跑队长	Apache Run	 60	 [	 2]	 施布朗	 4.5%	 格雷	 8.9%
2	 42	天气预报	Climate Control	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 郭克	 18.1%
3	 	明日珍珠	Future Pearl	 60	 [	 9]	 哈比	 10.4%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 6	吉欧卡托	Giocatore	 60	 [	 7]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 马奇特	 8.9%
5	 0	石头瀑布	Rock Fall	 60	 [	 3]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 马勒	 11.4%
6	 095	太阳之歌	Song To The Sun	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 施平斯	 9.3%
7	 63	星星币	 Star Coin	 60	 [	10]	 安保罗	 8.4%	 莱尔德	 10.6%
8	 6	威速维欧	Vesuvio	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 赞斯奇	 7.5%
9	 	你是谁	 What Say You	 60	 [	 5]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 格雷	 8.9%
10	 6	击杀	 Kill Shot	 57	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 8.5%	 布隆克	 4.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 天气预报

	 10	击杀

	 4	 吉欧卡托

	 7	 星星币

7	 星星币	 33% 2	 天气预报	 33% 2	 天气预报	1:27.68

赛事预览: “天气预报”近期已渐入佳境，上阵此程难被击败。“击杀”首战表现不俗，今上阵此

程可有作为。“吉欧卡托”首战表现出色，于此程能再显身手。“星星币”未曾落后太远，今值

得考虑。

第  2场	 6:50 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 38	彩色过去	A Colourful Past	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 连斯利	 12.2%
2	 09	掌控中	 Always In Command	60	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 8.5%	 莫法迪	 10.9%
3	 098	巴多菲娅	Bardolphia	 60	 [	 3]	 哈比	 10.4%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
4	 3325	艾米吉娜	Emirate Gina	 60	 [	 6]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 马勒	 11.4%
5	 	碧丹娜	 Queen Britanna	 60	 [	 9]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 马隆	 3.0%
6	 6	极简	 Simple Simple	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 郭克	 18.1%
7	 54	夏日乐园	Summerland	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 17.8%	 施平斯	 9.3%
8	 874424	条约	 Treaty	 60	 [	 1]	 索斯宝(4)	 3.3%	 布隆克	 4.7%
9	 8	缇曼迪塔	Tremendita	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 马奇特	 8.9%
10	 62	特伦提诺	Trentino	 60	 [	 2]	 邓尼森	 7.7%	 佩迪格	 17.2%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	特伦提诺

	 6	 极简

	 4	 艾米吉娜

	 7	 夏日乐园

1	 彩色过去	 33%
4	 艾米吉娜	 33%

8	 条约	 1:28.06

赛事预览: “特伦提诺”已备战充足，今于此场合能捎来佳音。“极简”凭近期佳状值得尊敬。

“艾米吉娜”升级作战没有难度，今可力拼到底。“夏日乐园”看似能有许多进展。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 8507	打错了	 Not Your Call	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.6%
2	 0005	风的秘密	Whistleforthewind	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 宾达	 9.2%
3	 0	修斯勇者	Brave Sioux	 60	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 J维伦	 17.1%
4	 96	自由队长	Captain Freedom	 60	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 8.4%	 宾达	 9.2%
5	 8	咕噜	 Goom Goom	 60	 [	 7]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 郭克	 18.1%
6	 4	圣奎丁	 San Quintin	 60	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
7	 68	三卡伎俩	Three Card Trick	 60	 [	 8]	 哈比	 10.4%	 宾达	 9.2%
8	 54	缇比兹	 Tirpitz	 60	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
9	 	鲁图利	 Luthuli	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 圣奎丁

	 8	 缇比兹

	 5	 咕噜

	 1	 打错了

1	 打错了	 1:10.42
4	 自由队长	1:11.06
7	 三卡伎俩	1:11.20
2	 风的秘密	1:11.92
6	 圣奎丁	 1:12.85

赛事预览: “圣奎丁”久旷归来若状态理想能拼入三甲。“缇比兹”转战新场地若能适应不失为大

热门之一。“咕噜”阉割后复出作战可有一番大作为。“打错了”有待上役赛事磨练方能有佳绩。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 273759	贝特威	 Beltway	 60	 [	15]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
2	 786752	掌控时间	Rockingthetimeaway	60	 [	 3]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 布隆克	 4.7%
3	 044243	班奇尔	 La Banquiere	 60	 [	12]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.4%
4	 380709	渐变美人	Belle Ombre	 60	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 8.5%	 韦伯	 4.9%
5	 48687	做梦机会	Mychancetodream	 60	 [	13]	 李诚邦	 8.2%	 艾希特	 7.8%
6	 955	出任务	 On Duty	 60	 [	10]	 马维利	 4.1%	 宾达	 9.2%
7	 060	也爱你	 Luv You Too	 60	 [	 6]	 哈比	 10.4%	 宾达	 9.2%
8	 68	巴迪	 Batik	 60	 [	 7]	 格雷宁	 10.3%	 韦伯	 4.9%
9	 8	未来思想	Future Thinker	 60	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	 韦伯	 4.9%
10	 	简单快速	Quick And Easy	 60	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 宾达	 9.2%
11	 00	简单魔术	Simply Magic	 60	 [	14]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
12	 9753	仁慈之举	Act Of Mercy	 57	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 8.4%	 布隆克	 4.7%
13	 06	罗斯林	 Rosslyne	 57	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 17.8%	 克拉森	 0.0%
14	 	超级秘密	Super Secret	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
15	 4	等什么	 Whatyouwaitingfor	 57	 [	 9]	 马安东	 19.1%	 泰利	 12.6%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 15	等什么

	 3	 班奇尔

	 2	 掌控时间

	 1	 贝特威

2	 掌控时间	 10%
3	 班奇尔	 6%
4	 渐变美人	 5%

3	 班奇尔	 24%
1	 贝特威	 22%
4	 渐变美人	 7%

2	 掌控时间	1:11.44
6	 出任务	 1:11.89
1	 贝特威	 1:12.06
3	 班奇尔	 1:12.10
4	 渐变美人	1:12.59

赛事预览: “等什么”首战表现出色，上阵此程能有良多进展。“班奇尔”于此场合有一定的胜

算。“掌控时间”实力不俗，不失为此赛程三甲之材。“贝特威”上阵此程有机会获得奖金。

第  5场	 8:35 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 653722	米其林星	Michelin Star	 60	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 何力奇	 12.7%
2	 606	雷电神偷	Stolen Thunder	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
3	 089587	利山	 Rishaan’s Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 格雷宁	 10.3%	 布隆克	 4.7%
4	 065008	自由之选	Choice Assorted	 60	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 马奇特	 8.9%
5	 440740	王虎	 Royal Tiger	 60	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 6.0%	 维多斯	 6.3%
6	 0	弗杜瓦	 Forttuva	 60	 [	 8]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 艾希特	 7.8%
7	 5	珀尔达拉	Poldark	 60	 [	 1]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 莱尔德	 10.6%
8	 7	第一战	 The First Viceroy	 60	 [	 4]	 施布朗	 4.5%	 马奇特	 8.9%
9	 034	海上大船	Ships At Sea	 56	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 格雷	 8.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	 米其林星

	 9	 海上大船

	 7	 珀尔达拉

	 2	 雷电神偷

1	 米其林星	 22%
9	 海上大船	 17%

1	 米其林星	 33% 1	 米其林星	1:38.35
3	 利山	 1:39.21
5	 王虎	 1:40.69
9	 海上大船	1:41.65
2	 雷电神偷	1:43.55

赛事预览: “米其林星”于此场合状态佳，今可力撼群驹。“海上大船”于此程已有进展，势必能

突围而出。“珀尔达拉”首战此赛程有机会带来惊喜。“雷电神偷”若能保持前仗佳状有望争得

位置。

第  6场	 9:05 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 269109	弗拉德	 Mr Flood	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 何力奇	 12.7%
2	 472857	伊登洛克	Eden Roc	 58	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 泰利	 12.6%
3	 086920	战士假期	Warrior’s Rest	 58	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 8.5%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 192231	巴托帝	 Bartholdi	 56	 [	 7]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 麦雅兹	 11.0%
5	 006364	瓦尔维奇	Vars Vicky	 54	 [	 5]	 迪亚高	 12.4%	 佩迪格	 17.2%
6	 645156	欧比队长	Captain Oupie	 54	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
7	 338735	马尔蒂	 Mardi Gras	 54	 [	 2]	 布里维(1.5)	 7.8%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
8	 263708	沃利沃利	Whorly Whorly	 54	 [	 9]	 哈比	 10.4%	 宾达	 9.2%
9	 212765	威廉罗伯	William Robertson	 52	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 施平斯	 9.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 威廉罗伯

	 4	 巴托帝

	 7	 马尔蒂

	 5	 瓦尔维奇

4	 巴托帝	 100%
1	 弗拉德	 71%
9	 威廉罗伯	 67%
2	 伊登洛克	 50%
3	 战士假期	 50%

1	 弗拉德	 71%
9	 威廉罗伯	 67%
7	 马尔蒂	 56%
2	 伊登洛克	 48%
5	 瓦尔维奇	 40%

2	 伊登洛克	1:07.13
7	 马尔蒂	 1:07.46
1	 弗拉德	 1:07.48
3	 战士假期	1:07.49
8	 沃利沃利	1:08.42

赛事预览: “威廉罗伯”状态保持在水准之上，上阵此程难对付。“巴托帝”小憩归来状态大勇，

不容忽视。“马尔蒂”返战至佳赛程值得多加关注。“瓦尔维奇”凭实力有机会拼得一席之位。

第  7场	 9:35 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 611900	得利	 Joint Effort	 60	 [	 3]	 霍尔特	 5.2%	 维瑟	 4.6%
2	 886427	丹博拉	 Tambora	 60	 [	 2]	 哈比	 10.4%	 宾达	 9.2%
3	 4138	特别种类	Special Variety	 58.5	 [	17]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
4	 730217	皇冠广场	Crown Plaza	 58.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 郭克	 18.1%
5	 537170	伊斯拉	 Run For Isla	 58.5	 [	16]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 许道升	 10.0%
6	 253361	感谢	 Integrate	 58	 [	 5]	 马里巴	 10.6%	 索玛	 12.0%
7	 055546	菲尼斯	 Rising Fenix	 56.5	 [	14]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 伯特沃洛	 11.2%
8	 553376	艾巴鲁斯	Abalus	 56.5	 [	12]	 彭尼	 11.3%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
9	 489349	摇摆灵魂	Spiritofthegroove	 56.5	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 17.8%	 泰利	 12.6%
10	 730189	帕布罗	 Count Pablo	 56	 [	10]	 索斯宝(4)	 3.3%	 莱尔德	 10.6%
11	 697781	沙漠斗争	Desert Crusader	 56	 [	 6]	 马维利	 4.1%	 马尔文	 16.7%
12	 855404	财富战士	Money Fighter	 56	 [	15]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 何力奇	 12.7%
13	 10000	恩赐	 What Gives	 54.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 格雷	 8.9%
14	 468688	大红灯笼	Raisetheredlantern	 54	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 8.4%	 许道升	 10.0%
15	 470072	托雷洛	 Toureiro	 54	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 8.2%	 洛特斯	 5.0%
16	 909808	黄金螺旋	Golden Spiral	 52.5	 [	13]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 D卡孙	 0.0%
17	 320800	小时光	 After Hours	 54	 [	 1]	 候补1	 --%	 格雷	 8.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 特别种类

	 12	财富战士

	 8	 艾巴鲁斯

	 9	 摇摆灵魂

11	沙漠斗争	 100%
3	 特别种类	 50%
6	 感谢	 50%
8	 艾巴鲁斯	 33%
13	恩赐	 25%

4	 皇冠广场	 100%
1	 得利	 37%
11	沙漠斗争	 33%
8	 艾巴鲁斯	 33%
6	 感谢	 27%

15	托雷洛	 1:08.79
9	 摇摆灵魂	1:09.25
12	财富战士	1:09.47
17	小时光	 1:09.52
14	大红灯笼	1:09.70

赛事预览: “特别种类”前仗表现欠佳情有可原，今若能克服障碍可再显雄风。“艾巴鲁斯”状态

难预测但有机会获得奖金。“财富战士”近期落后不远，今可争得奖金。“摇摆灵魂”随时能令

人惊艳。

第  8场	 10:05 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 370651	兰森巨星	Global Ransom	 60	 [	 6]	 甘理迪	 16.1%	 P彼德	 18.4%
2	 160371	生命继续	Life Goes On	 60	 [	13]	 哈比	 10.4%	 宾达	 9.2%
3	 034475	未来之星	 Into The Future	 60	 [	16]	 M也尼	 12.5%	 伯特沃洛	 11.2%
4	 624960	阳光虎	 Tiger In The Sun	 60	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 8.4%	 伯特沃洛	 11.2%
5	 310	当好人	 Just Be Nice	 58.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 17.8%	 许道升	 10.0%
6	 486680	雷蒂缇雅	Laetitia’s Angel	 58.5	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 8.8%	 AB富顿	 12.0%
7	 137100	羽毛屋	 Feather The Nest	 58.5	 [	17]	 施布朗	 4.5%	 格雷	 8.9%
8	 213141	萨宾娜	 Princess Sabrina	 58.5	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 5.3%	 宾达	 9.2%
9	 080766	亚力伟人	Alex The Great	 58	 [	 2]	 邓尼森	 7.7%	 马勒	 11.4%
10	 733193	红毯女孩	Red Carpet Girl	 56.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 布隆克	 4.7%
11	 313845	回归简单	Back To Basics	 56	 [	12]	 克琳	 4.3%	 韦伯	 4.9%
12	 179074	经典玫瑰	English Primrose	 54.5	 [	15]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 何力奇	 12.7%
13	 060608	十二橡树	Twelve Oaks	 54.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼(1.5)	 5.6%	 格雷	 8.9%
14	 578057	杜贝菲	 Stupefy	 54	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 8.5%	 D卡孙	 0.0%
15	 007407	考塔蒂托	Scottadito	 52.5	 [	14]	 李诚邦	 8.2%	 施平斯	 9.3%
16	 080960	雪花节奏	Snow Symphony	 52.5	 [	 7]	 马里巴	 10.6%	 马隆	 3.0%
17	 349008	缇奇塔卡	Tiki Taka	 54	 [	11]	 候补1	 --%	 维多斯	 6.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 12	经典玫瑰

	 1	 兰森巨星

	 3	 未来之星

	 8	 萨宾娜

10	红毯女孩	 67%
6	 雷蒂缇雅	 33%
11	回归简单	 29%
9	 亚力伟人	 22%
13	十二橡树	 21%

11	回归简单	 56%
1	 兰森巨星	 40%
8	 萨宾娜	 38%
2	 生命继续	 37%
10	红毯女孩	 33%

6	 雷蒂缇雅	1:08.69
13	十二橡树	1:08.94
2	 生命继续	1:09.15
3	 未来之星	1:09.32
8	 萨宾娜	 1:09.40

赛事预览: “经典玫瑰”状态大勇，上阵此程可夺得第二次胜利。“兰森巨星”状态亦佳，挑战此

赛程没有难度。“萨宾娜”休战复出有望跑出新鲜感。“未来之星”未曾令人失望，上阵此赛程有

机会入围。

12001000

2400 2200 2000 1800

16001400
2800

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


